OP \$40.00 73094953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Furmanite America, Inc.		12/28/2016	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furmanite America, LLC	
Street Address:	13131 Dairy Ashford	
Internal Address:	Ste 600	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73094953	FURMANITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: peter.jaffe@freshfields.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Jaffe

Address Line 1: 700 13th St. NW

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Jaffe
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Team- Furmanite America Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Team- Furmanite America Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Team- Furmanite America Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0055

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 28, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

FURMANITE AMERICA, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 28, 2016.

When the certificate becomes effective, FURMANITE AMERICA, INC. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

Furmanite America, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri

Commissioner

CNVRLACT CISJMA 16-12-28-1107

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned, for purposes of converting Furmanite America Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Converting Entity"), into Furmanite America, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is Virginia.
- 2. The Converting Entity was originally incorporated on September 7, 1972 as a corporation.
- 3. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing these articles of entity conversion is Furmanite America, Inc.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Articles of Organization is Furmanite America, LLC.
- 5. The plan of entity conversion, pursuant to Section 12.1-722.10 of the Code of Virginia, is set forth as follows:
 - a. The full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect upon consummation of the conversion is attached hereto.
 - b. The shares held by the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity will be converted into a 100% membership interest in the Converted Entity.
 - c. Additional provisions from the Plan of Entity Conversion are attached hereto.
- 6. The Plan of Entity Conversion was approved by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of the Converting Entity.
- 7. These Articles of Entity Conversion shall become effective on December 28, 2016.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Entity Conversion as of December 28, 2016.

FURMANITE AMERICA, INC., a Virginia corporation SCC 1D: 01405984

Name: André C. Bouchard Title: Executive Vice President

Signature Page to Articles of Entity Conversion Step 6a

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 03/25/2021